

# Allied Dispatch Solutions Selected as Pep Boys' Roadside Provider

Johnson City, TN, June 29, 2017 (Newswire.com) - Allied Dispatch Solutions is creating over 70 new full-time positions in Johnson City, Tennessee to deliver roadside assistance for customers of Pep Boys, one of the nation's leading automotive aftermarket chains.



"Pep Boys customers are going to leverage Allied's EVOLVE Dispatch technology to get fast delivery to available store locations," said Anthony M. Royer CEO of Allied Dispatch Solutions LLC.

"This is a great opportunity for the Johnson City area to deliver on a national stage. When customers are looking for service from any Pep Boys location across the country, calls will be answered in Johnson City, Tennessee where prompt and professional roadside assistance will be delivered. This opportunity will create over 70 full-time positions."

""Pep Boys customers are going to leverage Allied's EVOLVE Dispatch technology to get fast delivery to available store locations.""

ANTHONY ROYER
CEO

###

#### **About Allied Dispatch Solutions**

Allied Dispatch Solutions LLC is one of the nation's premier solutions for specialty call center opportunities and 24x7 roadside assistance. Our operations are open 24x7 by

365 and we have 100 percent English/Spanish and French capabilities. We specialize in partnering with national brands that want a customized solution for their members and customers.

#### About Pep Boys

Since 1921, Pep Boys has been one of the nation's leading automotive aftermarket chains, providing name-brand tires; automotive maintenance and repair; parts and expert advice for the Do-It-Yourselfer; commercial auto parts delivery; and fleet maintenance and repair to customers across the U.S. With Just Brakes, a wholly-owned subsidiary of The Pep Boys — Manny, Moe & Jack, Pep Boys operates more than 8,400 service bays in over 940 locations in 35 states and Puerto Rico. Customers can find the nearest location by calling 1-800-PEP BOYS (1-800-737-2697) or by visiting www.pepboys.com. Pep Boys is owned by Icahn Automotive Group LLC.

If you would like more information about this topic, please contact Anthony Royer at (847) 208-2872 or email at anthony.royer@allieddispatch.com.

Source: Allied Dispatch Solutions

## Related **Files**

• Allied.pressrelease.PepBoys06.27.2017

### Additional Links

- Allied Dispatch Solutions Website
- Pep Boys Website